

7th August 2026

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, copy of newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 which were published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Vadprad Today (Gujarati Newspaper) is attached herewith for your reference.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sayaji Hotels Limited

Puneet Karade
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED

Corporate office Address: H/1 Scheme No. 54, Vijay Nagar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India, 452010

Phone No. 0731-4006666 | E-mail: cs@sayajigroup.com

Regd. Office: 441, 942/1942, T P No. 66, Near Bhimnath Bridge, Sayajiganj, Vadodara, Gujarat-390020 India

CIN: L51100GJ1982PLC162541 | Phone No.: 0265-2476666 | www.sayajihotels.com



Automotive Axles Limited

(IATF 16949 Company)
Regd. Office: Hootagalli Industrial Area, Off Hunsur Road, Mysuru, Karnataka – 570 018.
Tel – 0821-7197500. Email: sec@autoaxle.com Website: www.autoaxle.com
CIN: L51909KA1981PLC004198

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Amount in Rupees Millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	5,271.67	6,698.14	4,985.42	22,099.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	612.80	723.23	481.35	2,317.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	612.80	723.23	481.35	2,197.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	455.96	538.94	357.21	1,643.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	452.01	558.47	354.72	1,629.40
6	Equity Share Capital	151.12	151.12	151.12	151.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				10,836.58
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and Discontinued operations)				
	Basic and Diluted	30.17	35.66	23.64	108.77

Notes:

(1) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on August 04,2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on August 5, 2026.

(2) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

(3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.autoaxle.com.

(4) On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified provisions of the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020, ('Labour Codes') which consolidate twenty-nine existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefit during employment and post employment. The Labour Codes, amongst other things introduces changes, including a uniform definition of wages and enhanced benefits relating to leave. The Company has assessed the financial implications of these changes which has resulted in increase in gratuity liability arising out of past service cost and increase in leave liability by INR 119.87 million. Considering the impact arising out of an enactment of the new legislation is an event of non-recurring nature, the Company has presented this incremental amount under "Exceptional Item" in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2026. The Company continues to monitor the developments pertaining to Labour Codes and will evaluate impact if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits in the ensuing quarters.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Automotive Axles Limited
Nagaraja Gargeshwari
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00839616

Place : Pune
Date : August 05, 2026



MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 700, Door No. 8-2-293/82/A/700, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana.
CIN: L25200TG1985PLC005631. Ph No: 40300300. Fax No: 40300328. Email: cstech@moldtekindia.com Website: https://www.moldtekeengineering.com/

STATEMENT OF UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

₹. In lakhs except for EPS

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	4796.29	4406.51	3097.24	15152.04	6159.50	5901.85	3526.33	18994.01
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1346.91	379.42	71.69	1354.76	1244.63	284.54	81.27	1304.73
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1346.91	379.42	71.69	1354.76	1244.63	284.54	81.27	1304.73
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1002.71	322.37	58.89	1058.35	900.42	228.35	68.47	1009.18
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1443.64	43.18	644.46	1187.05	1339.62	41.92	652.72	1167.51
Equity Share Capital	576.10	576.10	576.10	576.10	576.10	576.10	576.10	576.10
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2/- each)								
A) Basic in ₹	3.48	1.12	0.20	3.68	3.13	0.80	0.24	3.51
B) Diluted in ₹	3.48	1.12	0.20	3.68	3.13	0.80	0.24	3.51

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026 are available for investors at www.moldtekgroup.com, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com



For MOLD-TEK Technologies Limited
Sd/-
J. Lakshmana Rao
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00649702

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 06.08.2026



G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office: Revenue Block No.223, Old survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki and 384/3, Khata No.464, Kochariya, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382220
Corporate Office: GR One, Plot No. 7B, Sector-18, Maruti Industrial Complex, Gurugram, Haryana - 122015, India
CIN: L45201GJ1995PLC098652, Ph: +91 124-6435000, Website: www.grinfra.com, Email: cs@grinfra.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rupees in lakhs, except per share data and ratio)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	248,753.17	261,970.20	194,239.46	808,126.48	282,919.59	253,066.98	202,731.41	852,726.95
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	27,396.03	31,651.66	28,300.48	104,977.68	41,851.09	28,611.73	32,113.38	121,021.16
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	27,396.03	52,856.92	28,300.48	130,292.94	47,972.53	31,965.99	32,113.38	125,767.74
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	20,364.53	41,726.56	21,580.03	99,605.62	35,779.09	20,985.95	24,440.63	90,257.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,409.49	42,138.78	21,528.74	99,789.43	35,816.82	21,405.40	24,389.34	90,448.85
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,838.04	4,838.04	4,837.03	4,838.04	4,838.04	4,838.04	4,837.03	4,838.04
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				882,061.64				933,126.88
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. ₹/- each) (*not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	21.05*	43.13*	22.31*	102.95	36.93*	21.39*	25.23*	93.31
	2. Diluted:	21.05*	43.12*	22.30*	102.93	36.93*	21.39*	25.22*	93.30
9.	Net worth	901,356.48	880,906.40	805,288.15	880,906.40	967,778.47	931,971.64	868,493.23	931,971.64
10.	Capital redemption reserve	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16
11.	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	200.00	200.00	390.00	200.00
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.03	0.03	0.05	0.03	0.55	0.52	0.62	0.52
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	40.07	41.88	1.82	3.17	3.34	1.36	1.46	1.50
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	55.25	61.68	29.65	35.87	5.47	3.68	3.88	3.47
15.	Current Ratio	3.31	3.30	3.37	3.30	3.09	3.54	3.02	3.54
16.	Long term debt to working capital	0.06	0.06	0.12	0.06	1.24	1.00	1.67	1.00
17.	Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	-	0.01	-	0.01	-	0.04	-	0.05
18.	Current liability ratio	0.80	0.80	0.69	0.80	0.28	0.29	0.23	0.29
19.	Total Debt to total assets	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.02	0.31	0.30	0.34	0.30
20.	Debtor turnover ratio	2.86	3.41	2.84	2.66	1.24	1.07	0.94	1.03
21.	Inventory turnover ratio	3.87	6.15	4.92	4.39	3.31	3.98	4.13	3.29
22.	Operating margin (%)	11.02%	10.85%	12.65%	10.90%	16.80%	14.73%	20.03%	19.31%
23.	Net profit margin (%)	8.40%	16.55%	11.82%	13.07%	12.85%	8.39%	12.30%	10.75%

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.grinfra.com).

2. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segment have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 6, 2026.

3. As required under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

4. The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 can be accessed through the QR Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
G R Infraprojects Limited
Sd/-
Ajendra Kumar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01147897

Place : Gurugram
Date : 6 August 2026

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN - L51100GJ1982PLC162541
Regd. Office : 441, 942/1942, T P No. 66, Near Bhimnath Bridge, Sayajiganj, Vadodara, Gujarat-390020 India
Tel. No. : 0731-4006666, Email Id : cs@sayajigroup.com, Website: www.sayajihotels.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,000.27	3,552.97	14,878.43	2,000.27	3,552.97	14,878.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.16)	(32.67)	367.93	(36.10)	(28.78)	386.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.16)	(32.67)	1,479.63	(36.10)	(28.78)	1,498.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(65.28)	(28.84)	1,108.82	29.69	(513.10)	(631.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(61.20)	(36.60)	1,125.12	33.77	(499.75)	(661.46)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	4,984.50	-	-	13,781.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	(0.37)	(0.16)	6.33	0.17	(2.93)	(3.62)
	Diluted:	(0.37)	(0.16)	6.33	0.17	(2.93)	(3.62)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.sayajihotels.com and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code attached below:



By the Order of the Board
For **Sayaji Hotels Limited**
Sd/-
Nimeshkumar Natwarial Gandhi
Chairman

Place :
Vadodara
Date :
06.08.2026

GODAVARI BIOREFINERIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Somaiya Bhavan, 45/47, M.G.Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001
Tel: 6170 2100; **Fax No.** 2204 7297; **CIN No.** L67120MH1956PLC009707
E-mail: investors@somaiya.com; **website:** www.godavaribiorefineries.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of Godavari Biorefineries Limited ("Company") at the meeting held on Wednesday, 5th August 2026, approved the unaudited financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The aforementioned financial results, along with the limited review reports thereon, are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), as well as on the Company's website (www.godavaribiorefineries.com). They can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Place: Mumbai
Date: 5th August, 2026

For Godavari Biorefineries Limited
Samir S Somaiya
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN NO. 00295458)

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

THE BUSINESS DAILY
FOR DAILY BUSINESS
FINANCIAL EXPRESS
Read to Lead

